
2025 Saint Peter's University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-35   Conf: 4-22   Home: 3-15   Away: 9-20   Neutral: 1-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (299), Opp (295)   DPs Turned: Team (21), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (1), Forte (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Czerwinski (11), Totals (11), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (180-208), Czerwinski (87-98),
White (29-33), Coppola (21-25), Lipansky (18-21), Wagner (12-16), Slusser (10-10), Christopher  (3-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Christopher , Olivia .371 48-48 167 28 62 6 0 0 13 68 .407 13 1 18 0 .420 0 2 2-3 76 107 8 .958
86 Turner, Tai .352 48-48 145 26 51 11 2 3 32 75 .517 14 3 10 0 .412 3 0 2-2 40 105 9 .942
24 Forte, Jess .309 48-48 139 28 43 15 0 7 44 79 .568 24 3 22 0 .414 3 2 4-4 87 109 20 .907
92 Pitts, Dakota .286 48-48 154 12 44 9 0 1 30 56 .364 7 2 5 0 .323 1 0 1-1 368 15 2 .995
1 Montgomery , Taylor .280 48-48 132 27 37 7 0 0 8 44 .333 11 9 26 0 .368 3 1 9-9 65 3 3 .958
6 Czerwinski, Lauren .243 46-46 107 19 26 3 0 0 7 29 .271 9 3 41 0 .317 1 6 4-4 163 28 8 .960
28 Bendzlowicz, Steph .225 48-46 138 10 31 5 0 0 11 36 .261 2 1 17 3 .239 1 0 0-0 30 3 0 1.000
72 Murphy, Ashley .212 47-46 118 14 25 4 0 1 5 32 .271 9 0 20 2 .266 1 4 0-0 45 0 1 .978
33 Klotz, Hannah .210 37-31 100 14 21 2 0 0 6 23 .230 5 1 12 0 .255 0 2 1-4 42 0 2 .955
11 Coppola, Brielle 1.000 26-6 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 3 15 1 .947
21 Wagner, Angelina .283 33-22 53 8 15 6 0 1 8 24 .453 9 0 18 0 .387 0 3 3-3 5 7 4 .750
20 Slusser, Kasidy .143 27-7 28 1 4 0 0 0 0 4 .143 0 1 6 0 .172 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
34 Charles, Carlee .063 15-3 16 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .063 2 0 6 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 White, Ava .000 28-20 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 36 1 .974
Totals .277 48-48 1302 188 361 68 2 13 165 472 .363 105 24 201 5 .339 13 20 26-30 927 436 61 .957
Opponents .335 48-48 1330 300 445 83 19 33 268 665 .500 147 17 154 9 .405 10 30 90-105 969 375 45 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Coppola, Brielle 4.90 3-10 26 6 4 0-0 1 86.1 100 60 47 43 43 20 7 6 .296 13 2 0 6 7
7 Lipansky, Morgan 5.36 2-5 13 12 4 0-0 0 50.1 52 35 30 36 38 6 2 6 .265 12 5 0 0 6
2 White, Ava 6.44 5-13 24 19 9 2-0 0 109.0 179 109 78 30 45 30 5 13 .371 12 2 0 2 9
21 Wagner, Angelina 9.36 1-5 13 6 1 0-0 0 41.1 66 57 43 24 24 13 4 3 .355 9 7 0 2 5
20 Slusser, Kasidy 13.70 0-2 8 4 0 0-0 0 22.1 48 37 34 14 4 13 1 5 .436 0 1 0 0 3
Totals 6.75 11-35 84 47 18 2 1 309.1 445 298 232 147 154 82 19 33 .339 46 17 0 10 30
Opponents 4.08 35-11 84 47 19 8 5 324.1 361 188 147 105 201 64 2 13 .284 21 23 0 13 20



2025 Saint Peter's University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
28 Bendzlowicz, Steph 33 30 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Slusser, Kasidy 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
92 Pitts, Dakota 385 368 15 2 .995 17 0 0 — 0 0
72 Murphy, Ashley 46 45 0 1 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 White, Ava 38 1 36 1 .974 0 29 4 .879 0 0
6 Czerwinski, Lauren 199 163 28 8 .960 1 87 11 .888 11 0
9 Christopher , Olivia 191 76 107 8 .958 11 3 2 .600 0 0
1 Montgomery , Taylor 71 65 3 3 .958 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 Klotz, Hannah 44 42 0 2 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Coppola, Brielle 19 3 15 1 .947 1 21 4 .840 0 0
86 Turner, Tai 154 40 105 9 .942 3 0 0 — 0 0
24 Forte, Jess 216 87 109 20 .907 14 0 0 — 0 0
7 Lipansky, Morgan 9 1 6 2 .778 0 18 3 .857 0 0
21 Wagner, Angelina 16 5 7 4 .750 1 12 4 .750 0 0
34 Charles, Carlee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1424 927 436 61 .957 49 180 28 .865 11 0
Opponents 1389 969 375 45 .968 40 49 8 .860 6 0


